

WBUD010008132024



Sessions Case/146/2024HEMTABAD

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. LALCHAND MAHAMMAD

01/13.01.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

The sole accused person on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Let the case is taken for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record including the written complaint, CS and CD. Considered.

It appears from the available materials record that there exist sufficient materials to frame charges against the accused person namely Lal Chand Mahamad is punishable under section **25(i)(a) Arms Act.**

Accordingly, the charges punishable under section **25(i)(a) Arms Act.** is framed against the accused person.

The substances of the charges so framed punishable under section **25(i)(a) Arms Act . is** read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty of committing of fence by saying "Ami Nirdosh" in Bengali language and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is accordingly prepared and kept in the record.

Let the session case is registered in Trial Register as **Session Trail being No. 03 of 2025 .** DA to make necessary entry in the CIS and relevant registers.

Fix **11.06.2025** for evidence of **C.S.W. 1 .**

Issue summon accordingly.

Note accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS